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TIMING, RESULTS SERVICE &
DISTANCE MEASUREMENT BY

60m Men
Round 1 29 JAN 2023 / 14:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 WAGNER Julian Erfurter LAC GER 18 MAR 1998 4 Q SB6.59
2 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 4 Q SB6.65
3 ANSAH Owen Hamburger SV GER 28 NOV 2000 2 Q SB6.66
4 BURKE Mario BAR 18 MAR 1997 1 q SB6.67
5 WOLF Yannick LG Stadtwerke München GER 12 MAY 2000 3 Q6.68
6 VLEMINCKX Kobe BEL 31 MAY 1998 6 q SB6.69
7 KRANZ Kevin Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 20 JUN 1998 5 6.70
8 TADA Shuhei JPN 24 JUN 1996 6 SB6.72
9 ELCOCK Jared TTO 30 JUL 1998 3 6.73 (.723)

9 van GOOL Joris NED 4 APR 1998 2 SB6.73 (.723)

11 ALMAS Deniz VfL Wolfsburg GER 17 JUL 1997 5 SB6.74 (.732)

12 ANSAH-PEPRAH Lucas Hamburger SV GER 16 JAN 2000 1 SB6.74 (.737)

60m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 29 JAN 2023 / 14:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 WAGNER Julian Erfurter LAC GER 18 MAR 1998 4 0.140 Q SB6.59
2 ANSAH Owen Hamburger SV GER 28 NOV 2000 2 0.144 Q SB6.66
3 BURKE Mario BAR 18 MAR 1997 1 0.131 q SB6.67
4 TADA Shuhei JPN 24 JUN 1996 6 0.141 SB6.72
5 ELCOCK Jared TTO 30 JUL 1998 3 0.129 6.73
6 ALMAS Deniz VfL Wolfsburg GER 17 JUL 1997 5 0.113 SB6.74

60m Men
Round 1 Heat 2 29 JAN 2023 / 14:30

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 4 0.128 Q SB6.65
2 WOLF Yannick LG Stadtwerke München GER 12 MAY 2000 3 0.141 Q6.68
3 VLEMINCKX Kobe BEL 31 MAY 1998 6 0.143 q SB6.69
4 KRANZ Kevin Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 20 JUN 1998 5 0.127 6.70
5 van GOOL Joris NED 4 APR 1998 2 0.145 SB6.73
6 ANSAH-PEPRAH Lucas Hamburger SV GER 16 JAN 2000 1 0.139 SB6.74
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60m Men60m Men
Final 29 JAN 2023 / 16:25

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 4 0.120 SB6.60
2 ANSAH Owen Hamburger SV GER 28 NOV 2000 2 0.129 SB6.65 (.642)

3 WAGNER Julian Erfurter LAC GER 18 MAR 1998 3 0.145 6.65 (.649)

4 WOLF Yannick LG Stadtwerke München GER 12 MAY 2000 5 0.147 6.66
5 VLEMINCKX Kobe BEL 31 MAY 1998 6 0.134 6.71
6 BURKE Mario BAR 18 MAR 1997 1 0.120 6.72

60m Hurdles Men
Round 1 29 JAN 2023 / 13:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 EDWARDS Eric USA 3 JAN 2000 3 Q7.62
2 SZYMANSKI Jakub POL 22 JUL 2002 4 Q7.64
3 KWAOU-MATHEY Just FRA 4 DEC 1999 3 Q7.68
4 ALYOUHA Yaqoub KUW 31 JAN 1993 2 Q SB7.74 (.737)

5 KING David GBR 13 JUN 1994 6 q7.74 (.740)

6 MINOUE Gregory TV Angermund GER 13 MAR 2002 5 q PB7.79 (.786)

7 CZYKIER Damian POL 10 AUG 1992 4 SB7.79 (.790)

8 MARTINOT-LAGARDE Pascal FRA 22 SEP 1991 2 7.81
9 VOGEL Martin LAC Erdgas Chemnitz GER 16 MAR 1992 1 SB7.83

10 EIKERMANN Tim TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 15 FEB 2000 5 7.84
11 RODRIGUES Eduardo BRA 8 OCT 1995 1 SB7.88

60m Hurdles Men
Round 1 Heat 1 29 JAN 2023 / 13:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 KWAOU-MATHEY Just FRA 4 DEC 1999 3 0.160 Q7.68
2 ALYOUHA Yaqoub KUW 31 JAN 1993 2 0.143 Q SB7.74
3 CZYKIER Damian POL 10 AUG 1992 4 0.166 SB7.79
4 EIKERMANN Tim TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 15 FEB 2000 5 0.127 7.84
5 RODRIGUES Eduardo BRA 8 OCT 1995 1 0.148 SB7.88

60m Hurdles Men
Round 1 Heat 2 29 JAN 2023 / 13:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 EDWARDS Eric USA 3 JAN 2000 3 0.118 Q7.62
2 SZYMANSKI Jakub POL 22 JUL 2002 4 0.158 Q7.64
3 KING David GBR 13 JUN 1994 6 0.132 q7.74
4 MINOUE Gregory TV Angermund GER 13 MAR 2002 5 0.143 q PB7.79
5 MARTINOT-LAGARDE Pascal FRA 22 SEP 1991 2 0.136 7.81
6 VOGEL Martin LAC Erdgas Chemnitz GER 16 MAR 1992 1 0.116 SB7.83
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60m Hurdles Men60m Hurdles Men
Final 29 JAN 2023 / 15:50

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 SZYMANSKI Jakub POL 22 JUL 2002 2 0.162 7.63
2 EDWARDS Eric USA 3 JAN 2000 4 0.108 7.64
3 KWAOU-MATHEY Just FRA 4 DEC 1999 3 0.143 7.66
4 ALYOUHA Yaqoub KUW 31 JAN 1993 5 0.138 SB7.69
5 KING David GBR 13 JUN 1994 1 0.123 =SB7.70
6 MINOUE Gregory TV Angermund GER 13 MAR 2002 6 0.142 8.04

Pole Vault Men
29 JAN 2023 / 14:05

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 LIGHTFOOT KC USA 11 NOV 1999 6 5.76
2 LILLEFOSSE Pal Haugen NOR 4 JUN 2001 5 5.70
3 KENDRICKS Sam USA 7 SEP 1992 8 5.70
4 BLECH Torben TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 12 FEB 1995 4 5.70
5 LADWIG Gillian Schweriner SC GER 3 DEC 1998 1 5.70
6 VLOON Menno NED 11 MAY 1994 3 5.60
7 LITA BAEHRE Bo Kanda TSV Bayer Leverkusen GER 29 APR 1999 7 5.45
8 LUDWIG Matt USA 5 JUL 1996 2 5.45

 

5.30 5.45 5.60 5.70 5.76 5.82 5.85
1 LIGHTFOOT K - o xxo xo o x- xx
2 LILLEFOSSE PH - o o o xx- x
3 KENDRICKS S o o xo o xx- x
4 BLECH T - o o xo xxx
5 LADWIG G - o xo xo xxx
6 VLOON M - o o xxx
7 LITA BAEHRE BK xo o xxx
8 LUDWIG M - xo xxx

60m Pupils M
Talents Cup U14 Heat 1 29 JAN 2023 / 12:50

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 WEBER Henry SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen GER 2011 5 0.185 8.88
2 THEURING Chibuike TV Dellbrück GER 2011 3 0.167 9.13
3 MEIßNER Maximilian ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 2 0.210 9.42
4 HAMANN Mats OSC Waldniel GER 2011 4 0.154 9.65
5 FRITZ Jonas ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 1 9.77
6 NIGRIN Moritz ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 6 10.33
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60m Pupils M60m Pupils M
Talents Cup U14 Heat 2 29 JAN 2023 / 13:00

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 LACHNIT Ole TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 2010 4 0.152 8.46
2 RIEDEL Jan TV Rees GER 2010 2 0.168 8.52
3 ROTHER Ole Team Niederrhein GER 2011 3 0.178 8.83
4 BIESENBACH Max Otto LG Remscheid GER 2010 5 0.119 8.87
5 SOSNITZA Simon Solinger LC GER 2011 6 0.152 9.27
6 LÖCHER Lukas Solinger SC GER 2011 1 0.251 9.28

60m Pupils M
29 JAN 2023 / 13:01

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 LACHNIT Ole TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 2010 4 8.46
2 RIEDEL Jan TV Rees GER 2010 2 8.52
3 ROTHER Ole Team Niederrhein GER 2011 3 8.83
4 BIESENBACH Max Otto LG Remscheid GER 2010 5 8.87
5 WEBER Henry SC Bayer 05 Uerdingen GER 2011 5 8.88
6 THEURING Chibuike TV Dellbrück GER 2011 3 9.13
7 SOSNITZA Simon Solinger LC GER 2011 6 9.27
8 LÖCHER Lukas Solinger SC GER 2011 1 9.28
9 MEIßNER Maximilian ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 2 9.42

10 HAMANN Mats OSC Waldniel GER 2011 4 9.65
11 FRITZ Jonas ART Düsseldorf GER 2011 1 9.77
12 NIGRIN Moritz ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 6 10.33

Wheelchair Race
29 JAN 2023 / 12:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 GÜNTHER Jannes GER 2003 3 10.44
2 DONATH Amos GER 2010 5 10.77
3 WEHMEIER Florian GER 2006 4 10.93
4 GEBELE Xaver GER 2012 2 14.67
5 FABIAN Nomine GER 2013 6 16.02
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60m Women60m Women
Round 1 29 JAN 2023 / 15:15

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 LÜCKENKEMPER Gina SCC Berlin GER 21 NOV 1996 3 Q SB7.19
2 EVELYN Tristan BAR 25 JAN 1998 5 Q NR PB7.23
3 SWOBODA Ewa POL 26 JUL 1997 3 Q7.25
4 PHILIP Asha GBR 25 OCT 1990 4 q SB7.30
5 van der WEKEN Patrizia LUX 12 NOV 1999 5 Q7.32
6 BURGHARDT Alexandra SV Wacker Burghausen GER 28 APR 1994 4 q7.33
7 JIYA Tasa NED 16 SEP 1997 6 PB7.35
8 MONTAG Jennifer TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 11 FEB 1998 2 7.36
9 SPANOUDAKI-CHATZ R GRE 7 JUN 1994 1 SB7.42

10 TAKACS Boglarka HUN 28 AUG 2001 6 =PB7.43
11 NIPPGEN Lisa MTG Mannheim GER 2 APR 1997 2 7.45
12 RAY Shannon USA 31 DEC 1995 1 7.57

60m Women
Round 1 Heat 1 29 JAN 2023 / 15:15

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 LÜCKENKEMPER Gina SCC Berlin GER 21 NOV 1996 3 0.160 Q SB7.19
2 EVELYN Tristan BAR 25 JAN 1998 5 0.129 Q NR PB7.23
3 PHILIP Asha GBR 25 OCT 1990 4 0.138 q SB7.30
4 JIYA Tasa NED 16 SEP 1997 6 0.134 PB7.35
5 SPANOUDAKI-CHATZ R GRE 7 JUN 1994 1 0.155 SB7.42
6 NIPPGEN Lisa MTG Mannheim GER 2 APR 1997 2 0.143 7.45

60m Women
Round 1 Heat 2 29 JAN 2023 / 15:30

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 SWOBODA Ewa POL 26 JUL 1997 3 0.143 Q7.25
2 van der WEKEN Patrizia LUX 12 NOV 1999 5 0.134 Q7.32
3 BURGHARDT Alexandra SV Wacker Burghausen GER 28 APR 1994 4 0.158 q7.33
4 MONTAG Jennifer TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 11 FEB 1998 2 0.131 7.36
5 TAKACS Boglarka HUN 28 AUG 2001 6 0.143 =PB7.43
6 RAY Shannon USA 31 DEC 1995 1 0.157 7.57
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60m Women60m Women
Final 29 JAN 2023 / 16:35

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 SWOBODA Ewa POL 26 JUL 1997 3 0.135 7.18 (.173)

2 LÜCKENKEMPER Gina SCC Berlin GER 21 NOV 1996 4 0.179 SB7.18 (.175)

3 EVELYN Tristan BAR 25 JAN 1998 5 0.132 NR PB7.21
4 BURGHARDT Alexandra SV Wacker Burghausen GER 28 APR 1994 6 0.140 SB7.23
5 van der WEKEN Patrizia LUX 12 NOV 1999 2 0.125 7.34

PHILIP Asha GBR 25 OCT 1990 1 F 1 TR 16.8DQ

60m Hurdles Women
Round 1 29 JAN 2023 / 13:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia POL 20 APR 2001 3 Q PB7.86
2 HURSKE Reetta FIN 15 MAY 1995 4 Q NR PB7.88
3 VISSER Nadine NED 9 FEB 1995 3 Q SB7.98
4 JOHNSON Alaysha USA 20 JUL 1996 4 Q8.01
5 JENNEKE Michelle AUS 23 JUN 1993 5 q PB8.02
6 SEDNEY Zoe NED 15 DEC 2001 5 q SB8.03
7 KOZÁK Luca HUN 1 JUN 1996 2 SB8.18
8 LOBE Ricarda MTG Mannheim GER 13 APR 1994 6 SB8.24
9 MAYER Isabel TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 21 FEB 1993 2 8.29

10 ZAPALSKA Monika TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 24 MAY 1994 1 8.30
11 SCHUSTER Franziska TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 22 FEB 2002 6 PB8.33
12 MEIER Marlene TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 7 MAR 2002 1 SB8.34

60m Hurdles Women
Round 1 Heat 1 29 JAN 2023 / 13:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia POL 20 APR 2001 3 0.124 Q PB7.86
2 JOHNSON Alaysha USA 20 JUL 1996 4 0.166 Q8.01
3 JENNEKE Michelle AUS 23 JUN 1993 5 0.145 q PB8.02
4 MAYER Isabel TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 21 FEB 1993 2 0.161 8.29
5 SCHUSTER Franziska TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 22 FEB 2002 6 0.129 PB8.33
6 MEIER Marlene TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen GER 7 MAR 2002 1 0.136 SB8.34
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60m Hurdles Women60m Hurdles Women
Round 1 Heat 2 29 JAN 2023 / 13:30

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 HURSKE Reetta FIN 15 MAY 1995 4 0.131 Q NR PB7.88
2 VISSER Nadine NED 9 FEB 1995 3 0.165 Q SB7.98
3 SEDNEY Zoe NED 15 DEC 2001 5 0.168 q SB8.03
4 KOZÁK Luca HUN 1 JUN 1996 2 0.136 SB8.18
5 LOBE Ricarda MTG Mannheim GER 13 APR 1994 6 0.126 SB8.24
6 ZAPALSKA Monika TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 24 MAY 1994 1 0.113 8.30

60m Hurdles Women
Final 29 JAN 2023 / 16:05

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 SKRZYSZOWSKA Pia POL 20 APR 2001 3 0.121 =WL PB7.84
2 HURSKE Reetta FIN 15 MAY 1995 4 0.128 NR PB7.86
3 JOHNSON Alaysha USA 20 JUL 1996 2 0.139 7.88
4 VISSER Nadine NED 9 FEB 1995 5 0.186 SB7.93
5 JENNEKE Michelle AUS 23 JUN 1993 6 0.166 PB7.99
6 SEDNEY Zoe NED 15 DEC 2001 1 0.168 8.10

Long Jump Women
29 JAN 2023 / 14:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Order Result

1 MIHAMBO Malaika LG Kurpfalz GER 3 FEB 1994 8 SB6.83
2 SAWYERS Jazmin GBR 21 MAY 1994 7 SB6.50
3 GARDAŠEVIC Milica SRB 28 SEP 1998 5 6.43
4 KÄLIN Annik SUI 27 APR 2000 4 SB6.41
5 LUZOLO Maryse Königsteiner LV GER 15 MAR 1995 6 6.34
6 LESTI Diana HUN 30 MAR 1998 2 SB6.32
7 KONDZIELLA Nicola TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 6 MAR 2002 3 SB6.10
8 HALMANS Lea SV GO! Saar 05 GER 5 FEB 1999 1 SB6.02

 

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 MIHAMBO M 6.21 x 5.25 x x 6.83
2 SAWYERS J 6.42 6.47 6.50 6.43 x 6.30
3 GARDAŠEVIC M 6.32 x x 6.43 x x
4 KÄLIN A 6.28 6.16 6.41 6.26 x x
5 LUZOLO M x 6.34 x x x x
6 LESTI D x x 6.16 6.27 6.32 x
7 KONDZIELLA N x 5.79 6.10 5.81 6.08 5.63
8 HALMANS L x x 5.99 5.92 5.80 6.02
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60m Pupils W60m Pupils W
Talents Cup U14 Heat 1 29 JAN 2023 / 12:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 BREITBARTH Emma LC Adler Bottrop GER 2011 5 0.124 8.92
2 IRLE Marla Pulheimer SC GER 2011 2 9.15
3 HODEY Lilly Team Niederrhein GER 2011 3 0.188 9.19
4 ULB Hannah Troisdorfer LG GER 2011 4 0.153 9.36
5 RODE Julia ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 1 0.183 10.25

60m Pupils W
Talents Cup U14 Heat 2 29 JAN 2023 / 12:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Reaction
time Result

1 SPENGLER Pauline Troisdorfer LG GER 2011 5 0.148 8.45
2 LEOWALD Matilda Turnverein Ratingen GER 2010 3 0.142 8.57
3 APFEL Clara ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 4 0.154 8.70
4 APFEL Charlotte ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 6 0.145 8.71
5 KÖNIG Emma DJK Heisingen GER 2011 1 0.172 8.75
6 da SILVA Marta THC Brühl GER 2011 2 0.136 8.90

60m Pupils W
29 JAN 2023 / 13:01

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth Lane Result

1 SPENGLER Pauline Troisdorfer LG GER 2011 5 8.45
2 LEOWALD Matilda Turnverein Ratingen GER 2010 3 8.57
3 APFEL Clara ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 4 8.70
4 APFEL Charlotte ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 6 8.71
5 KÖNIG Emma DJK Heisingen GER 2011 1 8.75
6 da SILVA Marta THC Brühl GER 2011 2 8.90
7 BREITBARTH Emma LC Adler Bottrop GER 2011 5 8.92
8 IRLE Marla Pulheimer SC GER 2011 2 9.15
9 HODEY Lilly Team Niederrhein GER 2011 3 9.19

10 ULB Hannah Troisdorfer LG GER 2011 4 9.36
11 RODE Julia ART Düsseldorf GER 2010 1 10.25

20x50m Relay
Talents Cup U12 29 JAN 2023 / 12:30

Rank Name Club Nat born Lane Result

1 ASC DÜSSELDORF GER 2 2:52.54
2 ASV KÖLN GER 4 2:59.18
3 ART DÜSSELDORF GER 3 2:59.48
4 SFD 75 DÜSSELDORF GER 1 3:01.07
5 DÜSSELDORFER TV GER 5 3:02.46
6 KORSCHENBROICHER LC GER 6 3:09.58
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Legend
=PB Equal Personal Best =SB Equal Season Best =WL Equal World Lead NR National Record
PB Personal Best SB Season Best
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